506337149 11/04/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6383902

SUBMISSION TYPE:		I	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
			lame	Executio	on Date	
BLUE BUFFALO ENTERPRISES, LLC				10/28/202	20	
RECEIVING PARTY I	ΟΑΤΑ					
Name:	BLUE	BLUE BUFFALO ENTERPRISES, INC.				
Street Address:	11 RIV	11 RIVER ROAD				
City:	WILTC	WILTON				
State/Country:	CONN	CONNECTICUT				
Postal Code:	06897	06897				
Application Number:		29722	273			
	l be sent to	o the e-	83-8301 -mail address first; if that is uns		sent	
<i>using a fax number,</i> Phone:	if provide	d; if tha 703583	at is unsuccessful, it will be ser	nt via US Mail.		
Email:			ail@dwpatentlaw.com			
		0	RIKS & WHITELAW, PLC			
			HEDGEWOOD DR., SUITE 317			
Address Line 4:		WOOD	BRIDGE, VIRGINIA 22193-7932			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			3729US01			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			EVERETT G. DIEDERIKS, JR.			
SIGNATURE:			/Everett G. Diederiks, Jr./			
DATE SIGNED:						
DATE SIGNED:		-	11/04/2020			
Total Attachments: 2						
	•	age1.tif	-			

ASSIGNMENT

Blue Buffalo Enterprises, LLC hereby assigns to Blue Buffalo Enterprises, Inc. a corporation of Delaware ("Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in and to all inventions identified in:

- General Mills' invention record no(s) 8704US02, 8710US01, 8711US01, 8728US01, 8748US01, 8749US01 and 8749US01 and any related documents, including:
- The US applications identified in the attached Appendix.
- any concurrently or subsequently filed application that claims or is entitled to claim priority to
 or the benefit of the Application, including without limitation any, national, regional, Patent
 Cooperation Treaty, continuation, continuation-in-part, or divisional application ("Related
 Applications");
- any inventions described or claimed in the Application or in the Related Applications to the extent not already assigned to Assignee; and
- any patents granted from the Application or Related Applications throughout the world.

I authorize Assignee, its successors and assigns or anyone it may properly designate, to insert in this Assignment the Serial Number and filing date of any patent application associated with the invention record.

I further agree, at the request of Assignee and without further consideration, to take all reasonable measures necessary for Assignee to file, prosecute, maintain and enforce the Application, Related Applications and Patents, including promptly executing and returning any written instrument requested by Assignee.

Assignor Name	Signature
William D Miller	
Title: Vice President	
Blue Buffalo Enterprises, LLC	///
Assignor Address	
11 River Road Wilton, CT 06897 US	Date October 28, 2020

PATENT REEL: 054267 FRAME: 0743

APPENDIX

Serial No.	Title	Atty. Case	Filing Date
		No.	
29/706,146	"Packaging Container"	8704US02	18 Sept. 2019
29/706,144	"Packaging Container"	8710US01	18 Sept. 2019
29/720,542	"Screw-Style Dispenser"	8711US01	14 Jan. 2020
29/720,549	"Sachet Package"	8728US01	14 Jan. 2020
29/722,273	"Vacuum Package"	8729US01	28 Jan. 2020
29/706,265	"Jar"	8748US01	19 Sept. 2019
29/706,267	''Jar''	8749US01	19 Sept. 2019